

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC FACILITIES, ARTS, AND CULTURE

Tuesday, September 20, 2022 4:30 p.m. Council Committee Room 4

Members (9)	P A	PΑ
Quorum (5)	()()Hurt, Chair	() () Syracuse
	() () Bradford, Vice Chair	()()Taylor
	()()Hagar	()()VanReece
	()()Henderson	() () Young
	()()Roberts	

RESOLUTIONS

RS2022-1773 (Gamble, Hurt, Allen & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Appropriates \$250,000 through a grant contract by and between the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, and Oasis Center, Inc. to provide college access services for the Opportunity Now Program.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1774 (Gamble, Hurt, Allen & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Appropriates \$30,000 through a grant contract by and between the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, and Oasis Center, Inc. to provide services that help youth grow, thrive, and create positive change in their lives and our community.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1775 (Gamble, Hurt, Allen & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Approves amendments to Contract Number L-5161, a grant contract between Aspiring Youth Enrichment Services and The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, and Contract Number L-5170, a grant contract between Global Outreach Developments International and The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County for the provision of free and high-quality afterschool programs through the Nashville After Zone Alliance.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770